TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InFoCorp, LLC		106/08/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Speranza, Inc.
Street Address:	11270 West Park Place, Suite 625
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53224
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3772661	SATALIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: aleshiap@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Holsen

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5616-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter T. Holsen
Signature:	/peter t holsen/
Date:	06/14/2010

900164558 TRADEMARK REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0151 Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-06-08_5616-00001_Executed_Assignment_from_InFoCorp_to_Speranza.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/APPLICATION

WHEREAS, SPERANZA, INC. (d/b/a InFoCor) of 11270 West Park Place, Suite 625, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53224, has adopted, used and is using the following registration/application and mark for which INFOCORP, LLC is the present owner;

- U.S. Registration No. 3,772,661 for SATALIGHT
- Canadian Application No. 1,430,499 for SATALIGHT and

RECORDED: 06/14/2010

WHEREAS, SPERANZA, INC. (d/b/a InFoCor) is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration/application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said INFOCORP, LLC does hereby assign unto said SPERANZA, INC. (d/b/a InFoCor) all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registration/application thereof.

Executed and d	elivered this _	8,-	_ day of	JUNE	, 2010.
	INFOCORP, L	LLC			
	Ву:) d			
	Name: Cheryl		'n		
	Title: Presider	nt "			
State of WISGONS N)				
) ss				
County of MILWAUKEE)				
On this gt day of				-	
Cheryl Anderson, known to		_			
acknowledged to me that she e	xecuted the sar	ne for the	uses and p	urposes thereir	set forth.
SEAL		De	ana Z	e le	
		Notary P	ublic		
		My Com	mission exi	nires: 8/2/a	12012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0153